Drawing No: 1048423 /B EC233 ECHF = Ssng Hoses engcon®
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rey

Breifly: Date: Change: after change:

No planned changes. 2021-08-12  CWA4O0 feed hoses added. B
2018-09-17  Part no for valve cover details updated. A

2018-07-10 New instruction. -

174



Drawing No: 1048423 /B

EC233 ECHF - ss91Q Hoses

engcon

_ POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS
— i— 26 1 |Connection block P reducer + Dump |1027707 | 1 |(Dump & PO0S.2 included)
// C\// \\\ 2 |Dual relief valve 1CLLR100 730287 | 1
// - 3 |0-ring 15,54x2,62 #2423 | 2
// o // \\4727 4 |Washer NL 10mm 611041 8 |QTY: & part of make up
< r = \ 5 |Screw MC6S M10x45 610589 | &
/// \\§§ N 6 [Mount before adapfers and feed See "Std Valves & cables”
l( //)\\Rﬂ\ : 7 r\:\losehs GBRO6 3/8 110703 | &
- asher
\\ /fg/“ \\ =128 8 |Adapter 136-06-06 (3/8") 710106 | &
J/// ~ § L 9 |0-ring 9,25x1,78 110901 | &
- ﬁ[ ¥ 10 |Connection block 2x1/2" NG6 405670 | 1
/’ J C/k‘ }/ 11 |Screw MC6S M5x40 610405 | 4 [Torgue: 9,7Nm
— _= 12 |Plug 3/8" 11504 | 3
I /"—%/ 26 [Valve cover EC233 lip 1040946 1
s 27 [Valve cover EC233 1040947] 1
28 |Screw M6S M10x20 610142 | &
Q'S(s\y_\\ _
o R ST =,
g 7 =R
SRR IR A . .
(e b WU See instruction,
| ( Q’i?‘,Lf‘ Std. Valves & cables
Lo v w0
—
1 12 1 4L 5
FEED
Rotation 10

FEED
Rotation

9

PI‘ESSUI‘E

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. <> represents hose.

2 /L



Drawing No: 1048423 /B

EC233 ECHF - ss91Q Hoses

engcon

3/4" (Std)

16,17,18,19

ER

FEED
13 14 15
Pressure: | @
13 14 15

16,17,18.19

N

Tank: | @

21 22 23

Rofa’rion a. (@5 Ra/h
21 22 24

Rotation b: Q}O) Ra/b

TILT

78
Tilt: EHHﬁ

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS §
7 |Washer GBRO06 3/8 110703 | & 5
8 |Adapter 136-06-06 (3/8") 110106 | & s
13 |Sealing washer 3/4" 710706 | 2 3
14 |Adapter 136-12-12 (3/4") 110126 | 2 i"
15 |Adapter 488-12-12 90° (3/4") 7000059 2 4
16 |Hose Feed - QS70, QS80, S1, S2, 7000454 2 |QTY: 1 for Feed Right/Left el

S3, CWL40, B27, NTP30, SMP105 <

17 |Hose Feed - UNI, GJ500 7000655 2

18 [Hose Feed Right/Left - QS70, QS80, |#000455| 1 |Feed Right: Mount on left side
S2, S3, CW40, B27, NTP30, SMP105 Feed Left: Mount on right side

19 |Hose Feed Right/Left - S1 7000065| 1 |Feed Right: Mount on left side
Feed Left: Mount on right side

20 |For Feed Right/Left - UNI Additional hose, see "Top part”

21 |Sealing washer 1/2" #10704 | 2
22 |Adapter 136-08-08 (1/2") 710108 | 2
23 |Hose Rotation a 7000649( 1
24 [Hose Rotation b 7000663 1
25 |Hose Tilt 7000452 &

Tank

Rofafion b

a
I_T,l e 8dv D T 1
- 1
R . S0 Y - :I:
otation a o ™
Left
Pressure -

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

Photos on page &. 3 /4



Drawing No: 1048423 /B

EC233 ECHF - ss91Q Hoses

eng

3/4" (Std)

P 230

i A R
\-sz 4ﬁ,'

;o

0;@ -
2
1e® ok

woobua

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS
16 [Hose Feed - QS70, 0S80, S1, S2, 7000454( 2 |QTY: 1 for Feed Right/Left
S3, CW40, B27, NTP30, SMP105
17 [Hose Feed - UNI, GJ500 7000655 2
18 |Hose Feed Right/Left - QS70, QS80, [7000455| 1 [Feed Right: Mount on left side
S2, S3, CW40, B2#, NTP30, SMP105 Feed Left: Mount on right side
19 [Hose Feed Right/Left - S1 7000065| 1 [Feed Right: Mount on leff side
Feed Left: Mount on right side
20 |For Feed Right/Left - UNI Additional hose, see "Top part”
23 |Hose Rotation a 7000649] 1
2L |Hose Rotation b 1000663 1
25 |Hose Tilt 7000452| &4
Rot. Right:

Photo needed: Rotation Right config.

Rot. Left:

needed: Rotation Left config.

®
con

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. <> represents hose.

L /L



